



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5909 OF 2002

Shri. Jayantilal Deepchand Parmar and Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
Shri. Vithal Govardhan Rajput and Anr. ... Respondents

.....
None for the Petitioners.
Mr. Nachiket Khaladkar (through VC), Advocate for Respondent No.1.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 9 OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

1. None appears for the Petitioners.
2. List on 11th December, 2025.
3. It is made clear that if none appears for the Petitioners on the next date, this Court will be constrained to dismiss the Petition.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)