

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5909 OF 2002

Shri. Jayantilal Deepchand Parmar and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Shri. Vithal Govardhan Rajput and another ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Abhishek Roy instructed by Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 11 DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Roy, learned Counsel, appears for the Petitioners and seeks some time to take instructions in the matter.
2. At his request, list on **23rd January 2026**.
3. It is made clear that no further time would be granted in the matter considering that the Writ Petition is of the year 2002.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)