

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5909/2002

**SHRI. JAYANTILAL DEEPCHAND PARMAR
& ANR.**

..... PETITIONERS

VS

**SHRI. VITHAL GOVARDHAN RAJPUT
& ANR**

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Abhishek Roy i/b. Adv. Abhijit P. Kulkarni for the Petitioners.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 15 APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners is seeking an adjournment on the ground that he will be filing Vakalatnama in the present proceedings. He has come to court without any papers and he is not aware about the facts of the present proceedings.

2) Place this matter on board for dismissal on **27 April, 2026.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)