

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5909 OF 2002

**ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME**

Jayantilal Deepchand Parmar & anr.

..Petitioners

Versus

Vitthal Govardhan Rajput & anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Roy i/b. Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni, Advocates, for the
Petitioners

Mr. Nachiket Khaladkar, Advocate, for Respondent No. 1

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 27.04.2026

P. C.

1. By consent of both the learned Counsel, stand over to
11.06.2026 under the caption "*For Final Hearing*".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)